#### 501803906 01/31/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES MAARTEN VAN DEN BRINK	07/19/2010
KRISTINE BJERRE	08/09/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHR. HANSEN A/S
Street Address:	BOEGE ALLE 10-12
City:	HOERSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2970

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13382349

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 2026725300

Email: PTOMAILWASHINGTON@FOLEY.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BENT
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K ST NW SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030427-0166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027624 FRAME: 0199 OF \$40.00 13382349

# Assignment

We, the undersigned

Johannes Maarten van den Brink Skelhoejen 1 2730 Herlev Denmark Kristine Bjerre Griffenfeldsgade 39A, 1. th 2200 Copenhagen N Denmark

(herinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## A method for production of an alcoholic beverage with reduced content of alcohol

for which a International patent application was filed on July 6, 2010 under number PCT/EP2010/059600

03

Chr. Hansen A/S Boege Allé 10-12 2970 Hoersholm Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

and any and all improvements in said invention, any United States application or any foreign patent application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or foreign application, or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States or any foreign patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof.

The Assignors hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignce is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

P3803PC00 PATENT REEL: 027624 FRAME: 0200

P3803PC00

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

Place and date:

Place and date:

min Cha

Assignor:[

Johannes Maarten van den Brink

Witness:

Mach Japagad CHK KONSED No see

Signature, name and address of witness

Assignor:

Kristine Bjerre

Place and date:

H CRSTONA

Witness:

H mostalin

1/8.2010

Place and date:

War in the war of the same of KORTEN HOSSWA

name and address of witness Signature,

2200 Copie hayen

Chr. Bansen A/S Assignee;

lben Haasum, Manager of IPR & Licensing

Trans. Winner Witness:

Elisabeth Potthes

000

200

Warry Sheeth Car. It

2970 Harshelm Servert

Signature, name and address of witness

**PATENT** REEL: 027624 FRAME: 0201

20th of August.

Place and date:

1.400-6400 m